easements

This easement is re-recorded for purposes of showing the planned "as installed" centerlines of granted as shown on drawing attached hereto.

/ LIBER 12253 N 606) 93 066676

UNDERGROUND DISTRIBUTION EASEMENT (RIGHT OF WAY) NO. OE 91-13.I

| PROJECT NAME HIDDEN RIDGE CONDO | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| On Novem 3 5 7 4, 1991, for the consideration of system betterment, Grunderground distribution easement ("Right of Way") in, on and across a part of | | | | |
| Area". | 9#36 REG/DEEDS PAIN | | | |
| "Grantor" is: Hughland Bloomfield Limited Partnership, a Michigan limited partnership, by it | 0001 MAR.12/93.01:30PM | | | |
| Michigan corporation, 30100 Telegraph Road, Suite 316, Birmingham, Michigan "Grantee" is: | s General Partner, Hughes Bloomfield, Inc., a 48025 | | | |
| | -414 N.C1: 4000C | | | |
| The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226 Michigan Bell Telephone Company, a Michigan corporation, 444 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226 Booth Communications of Birmingham, a Michigan corporation, 645 South Eaton, Birmingham, Michigan 18012 | | | | |
| $\wedge \wedge \swarrow$ "Grantor's Land" is in the City of Bloomfield, Oakland Co | ounty-described-asna: napm | | | |
| See Attached Appendix "A" | 0341 MISC 9.00 | | | |
| Sidwell No: 19-14-327-000 | (0012 1120 | | | |
| The "Right of Way Area" is a part of Grantor's Land and | is described as: | | | |
| The exact location of said easements shall be shown on a drawing to be recorded 90 days after construction. The right of way | | | | |
| is ten feet in width. | 0001 MAR.12/93 01:30PM | | | |
| | 0171 RMT FEE 2.00 | | | |
| 1. Purpose: The purpose of this Right of Way is to construct, reconstruct, modified | | | | |
| facilities consisting of poles, guys, anchors, wires, manholes, conduits, pipes, cab | les, transformers and accessories. | | | |
| 2. Access: Grantee has the right of access to and from the Right of Way Area. | | | | |
| 3. Buildings or other Permanent Structures: No buildings or other permanent | structures shall be placed in the Right of Way | | | |
| Area without Grantee's prior written consent. | | | | |
| 4. Excavation: As required by Public Act 53 of 1974, MISS DIG must be called | on 1-800-482-7171 before anyone excavates in | | | |
| the Right of Way Area. | | | | |
| 5. Trees, Bushes, Branches, Roots, Structures and Fences: Grantee may trim, cut down, remove or otherwise control any | | | | |
| trees, bushes, branches and roots in the Right of Way Area (or that could grow into the Right of Way Area) and remove | | | | |
| structures and fences in the Right of Way Area that Grantee believes could interfere with the safe and reliable construction, | | | | |
| operation and maintenance of Grantee's facilities. No trees, plant life, structures and fences shall be planted, grown or | | | | |
| installed within 8 feet of the front door and within 2 feet of the other sides of tr | | | | |
| Grantee shall not be responsible to Grantor for damages to or removal of trees, front of transformer doors. | , plant life, structures and fences placed in \mathcal{L}_{i} | | | |
| | | | | |
| 6. Ground Elevation: Grantor must grade the Right of Way Area to within four inches of final grade before Grantee installs | | | | |
| its facilities. Grantor must maintain this ground elevation after Grantee installs its facilities. 7. Damages: If Grantor, its agents, employees or contractors, damage Grantee's facilities, Grantee shall make repairs at | | | | |
| Grantor's expense. | | | | |
| 8. Successors: This Right of Way runs with the land and binds and benefits Grantor's and Grantee's successors, lessees, | | | | |
| licensees and assigns. | | | | |
| | antor:(type or print name below signature) | | | |
| | BLOOMFIELD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP | | | |
| | BLOOMFIELD, INC. | | | |
| MARSAA E/ FEACHA /// | O.K LM | | | |
| | | | | |
| Caldan Ama | a Li Mill | | | |
| DAVID LLANCIAULT Ronald L. H | uglies-PresideHEEDS/PAID 0001 DEC.26-9104:06PM | | | |
| Acknowledged before me in Oakland County, Michigan, on 11-4 11,1991 by Ronald L. Hughes, President, | | | | |
| Hughes Bloomfield, Inc., a general partner of Hughland Bloomfield Limited Partnership, a Michigan limited partnership, for | | | | |
| the limited partnership. | | | | |
| MARSHA E. FEUCHT | On a do | | | |
| Natary Public, Wayne County, MI () 0.2.20 | Phaisha & Reucht | | | |
| Notary's Stamp My Commission Expires July 1, 1992 Notary's Signature | 1 TLANSKOK, KUCH | | | |

Acting in Oakland County.

Prepared by and Return to: Omer V. Racine, 30400 Telegraph Rd,. Suite 277, Birmingham, MI 48025

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
30400 TELEGRAPH ROAD, 204 OAKDM
BIRMINGFLAM, MICHIGAN ABOUT

RW # OE 91-13J

LIBER 13397 ... 718

(1919**12253**1607)

Appendix "A"

Hidden Ridge Condominium, according to the Master Deed recorded in Liber 11862 Pages 53 through 72, Oakland County Records, and designated as Oakland County Condominium Subdivision Plan No. 725 together with rights in general common elements and limited common elements, as set forth in the above master deed and being further described as: Part of the S.W. 1/4 of Section 14, T.2N., R.10E., City of Bloomfield Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, being more particularly described as: Beginning at the center of said Section 14; thence N. 89°46'22" E., 276.94 feet along the East-West 1/4 line of said Section 14 to a point on the West line of the abandoned Grand Trunk Western Railroad right-of-way; thence along said West line, S. 02°29'46" W., 847.30 feet to a point on the North line of "The Manors of Bloomfield Hill" (Oakland County Condominium No. 320); thence along said North line, S. 64°49'09" W., 766.14 feet; thence N 02°58'59" E., 262.35 feet; thence N. 21°23'57" E., 262.35 feet; thence N. 12°11'28" E., 320.0 feet; thence N. 10°17'21" W., 283.52 feet; thence 252.44 feet along the arc of a curve to the left (radius 511.80 feet, central angle 28°15'40", chord bearing N. 73°24'22" E., chord 249.89 feet) being the South right-of-way line of Bloomfield Hills Parkway; thence along the East-West 1/4 line of said Section 14, N. 88°41'40" E., 87.53 feet to the point of beginning. Sidwell No: 19-14-327-000

9006725

RECORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO. 4400

Hand with the state of the stat

Mary College

.

RETURN' TO

RETURN' TO

IL DI NICOGNIATO

THE DETROIT EDISON' COMPANY

THE DETROIT PORTO 264

THE DETROIT ROAD 264

THE DETROIT ROAD

| MEMORANDUM ORDER | Focords Center | |
|--|-----------------------------|--|
| FOR GENERAL USE DE FORB HS 77 12-53 | Please set up k/W file for: | HIDDEN TUDGE CONDO |
| | Being a part of $S\omega'$ | |
| | Oakland County, Michigan | RIGHT |
| | | |
| COPIES TO: | 4 | SIGNED (MON) Dacine |
| REPORT | | Omer V. Racine 277 Oakland Division Headquarters |
| | | 4 |
| | | |
| | | SIGNED |
| DATE RETURNED | TIME | SIGNED |

Ą.

| RIGHT OF WAY APPLICATION | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| DATE 100 UED 60 2 | 24 91 | ٦ - ا | | |
| 7 N. C. 11 (20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | <u> </u> | RWNO. 0 £ 91-13 J | | |
| | O-91 Buyes | PHONE 7367 | | |
| SERVICE PLANNER 5, 1 | <u> </u> | PRONE | | |
| PROJECT NAME HID | Den Ridge | U Condo's | | |
| TOWNSHIP/CITY | Noon fiel | 1 41/15 | | |
| ADDRESS | CA OUNT TO F | | | |
| CROSS STREET | LOCODE | Land & Man GOSECTION 14 | | |
| SIDWELL NO. | | QUARTER 11/25/5 | | |
| TYPE OF PROJECT | | | | |
| OVERHEAD | <u>y</u> | UNDERGROUND | | |
| ACREAGE | | LOTS | | |
| COMMERCIAL BLDG | | *SUB | | |
| *SITE CONDO | | *APT COMPLEX | | |
| 'MOBILE HOME PK | | *CONDO | | |
| MODILE, TOMILE, 13X, 1 | ··········· | CONSO | | |
| JOINT USE REQUIRED YES X NO NO MBT JOINT USE NO. 0 - 6193 GREG YOShen 4520-0842 GTE JOINT USE NO. | | | | |
| CONS. PWR. JOINT USE NO. | | | | |
| CABLETY CO. NAME DOOTH CON MUNICATIONS - Dave to esman | | | | |
| CABLETY JOINT USE NO. Ø (0194 | | | | |
| NAME OF OWNER CUSTOMER Wayhlan Properties | | | | |
| CONTACT PERSON David hanicaut | | | | |
| ADDRESS | (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | | | |
| HOME PHONE | outin annual invariance and annual an | | | |
| ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER | R | | | |
| ADDRESS | | | | |
| HOME PHONE | | BUSINESS PHONE | | |
| MATERIAL TO BE PROVIDED | | | | |
| SITE PLAN/SKETCH/FINAL PROPOSED PLAT* PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (SIDWELL NO.) (*ACTUAL DESCRIPTION) PROOF OF OWNERSHIP OF REQUESTING CUSTOMER: WARRANTY DEED, L/C, TITLE SEARCH, COMMITMENT SIDWELL PAGE (COPY) SIDWELL NO. | | | | |
| 6. COPY OF FUTURE J/U MEMO | | | | |
| and the second second | 10 | Fig. secretarity (St. Osekov, 1902) | | |
| SUPERVISOR | 1 brun | R/W SECURED | | |

RWHEISERIROFWAYAPP

REVISED

13-Aug-91

